W & M Series
IDH MAX® & Electromechanical Locks
by BEST
BEST: Setting the Standard for Security
3W&M Series
HM, KM, HW & KW – Options
AL – Besides complying with a wide variety of accessibility codes and ordinances, lever handles are available with a special abrasive feature.
Abrasive strip on the lever immediately identifies warnings on doors to hazardous areas for the blind.

NOTE: All W-series locks require the use of a (TCM) Temperature Control Module.
A TCM and TCM connector are supplied standard with every order.
8KW & 9KW Electrifi ed Locks – How To Order
9KW3 7 DEU 14 K STK 626 TL
Series Backset
Core
Housing Function Lever Style
Trim
Style
Strike
Package Finishes* Options
8KW:
8KW3 –  2-3/4"
8KW4 –  3-3/4"
8KW5 – 5"
9KW:
9KW3 –  2-3/4"
9KW4 –  3-3/4"
9KW5 – 5"
0 – keyless
7– 7-pin
housing
accepts
all Best
cores
DEU– electrically
unlocked
DEL– electrically
locked
8KW:
4–round
6–tulip
9KW:
 14– curved
return
15– contour
angle return
16– curved
no return
C – 3" convex
D – 3-1/2"
convex
K – 3" convex –
no ring
L– 3-1/2"
convex – no ring
STK– 2-3/4"
ANSI
S3– 4-7/8"
ANSI
605 606
611 612
613 618
619 625
626 690
8KW only:
BRK– breakaway knob
KNL– knurled knob
TAC– tactile knob
9KW only:
AL– abrasive lever
LM– lost motion
RQE– request-to-exit
TL– tactile lever
Note: specify inside (I), outside (O), or
both (B) for AL, TL, TAC, KNL options
8KW & 9KW:
C – quick connect
LL– lead lined
SH– security head screws
3/4– 3/4" throw latch
12V– Specify 12 Volt System
(standard lock voltage is 24V)